

## 11 December 2018

## **ASX Announcement**

ASX Market Announcements Office ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Elixinol Global Limited (EXL, Group or the Company) (ASX: EXL; OTCQX: ELLXF), – Mandatory Escrowed Securities to be released from ASX imposed Escrow.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, EXL advises that 52,559 fully paid unquoted ordinary shares held under mandatory escrow will be released from ASX imposed escrow on 27 December 2018.

The Company will apply to ASX for quotation of the fully paid ordinary shares when released pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 2.8.2.

After the release of the above securities there will 77,870,572 subject to ASX imposed restriction.

**Ron Dufficy** 

Chief Financial Officer /Company Secretary

###

## **About Elixinol Global**

Elixinol Global Limited (ASX:EXL; OTCQX: ELLXF) through its businesses has a global presence in the cannabis industry including hemp-derived CBD dietary supplements, food and wellness products, as well as the cultivation and manufacture of medicinal cannabis products. Elixinol Global's businesses include:

- Elixinol USA, which was founded in 2014, is a manufacturer and global distributor of industrial hemp based dietary supplement and skincare products, with operations based out of Colorado, USA;
- Hemp Foods Australia, which was founded in 1999, is a leading hemp food wholesaler, retailer, manufacturer and exporter of bulk and branded raw materials, and finished products;
- Elixinol Australia, which was founded in 2014 to participate in the emerging Australian medicinal cannabis market and submitted licence applications for cultivation and manufacture to the Office of Drug Control in early 2018. These applications are currently pending approval.

See more at www.elixinolglobal.com